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00:01 Traffic Stop                                           2511300001
Officer initiated activity at Mcdonalds Restaurant, E F St, Oakdale, CA. UNK STATE OF 28.  Disposition: Report 
to follow.

00:10 Public Assist                                          2511300002
Occurred at **10-19** on Branding Iron St/W Greger St. RP WAS OUT DRIVING AROUND LOOKING AT 
CHRISTMAS LIGHTS AND BLVS NBR'S SON  STARTED DRIVING 23103 IN THE AREA - SWERVING, TRIED 
TO RUN RP OFF THE RD. WAS PARKED IFO RESD W LIGHTS OFF. RESP IN GREEN JEEP LIBERTY TYPE 
VEH. RP HAS RO AGAINST NBR BUT THE RESP SON NO LONGER LIVES THERE. WANTING TO PRESS 
CHARGES.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

00:48 911 Hang up                                            2511300003
Occurred on Church Av. RP ADVING NEG EMERGENCY - WANTING INFORMATION ON HOW TO GET 
HUSB ON A FLIGHT TO INDIANA TO BE WITH HIS MOTHER AND WONDERING IF WE HAD A 
CONNECTION TO DO SO//DISAPTCH ADVD THAT THEY WOULD HAVE TO CONT AN AIRLINE AND 
DISPATCH UNAWARE OF ANYONE WHO COULD HELP THEM OTHER THAN THE AIRLINES.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

02:21 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511300004
Occurred at Accu Swiss Inc on Armstrong Wy. POA RADIAL BURG ALARM OFFICE MOTION//KH 
UNAVAIL//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

03:03 Extra Patrol                                           2511300005
Officer initiated activity at Ice Skating Rink, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Secure.

03:15 Extra Patrol                                           2511300006
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:18 Extra Patrol                                           2511300007
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

06:52 911 Hang up                                            2511300008
Occurred at Motel 6 on E F St. RP ADVING PHONE IS BROKEN//NEG LEO EMS OR FIRE NEEDED.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

10:04 911 Hang up                                            2511300011
Occurred at Sierra Railroad on S Sierra Av. ACCIDENTAL DIAL WHILE SETTING UP CHILD'S SMART 
WATCH.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

10:10 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511300012
Occurred at Tractor Supply on E F St. MALE PASSED OUT IN THE CHECKOUT LINE//NOT ALERT OR 
CONSCIOUS. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:41 Public Assist                                          2511300013
Occurred **10-21** on N Stearns Rd. RP REQING TO SPEAK TO OFCR RE HIS INSURANCE CO PAYING A 
COLLISION CENTER FOR DAMAGES WITHOUT HIS AUTHORIZATION//REQING 1021 AFTER 1230 OR 
1300.  
Disposition: Pending.

10:43 Smoke Check                                            2511300014
Occurred at Patterson Rd/Bentley Rd, COUNTY. LARGE DARK GRAY SMOKE CLOUD SEEN IN THE AREA. 
TNSFD TO CO. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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10:52 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511300015
Occurred on Hampton Ct. POA TAMPER GARAGE DOOR//KH NEG ANSWER.  
Disposition: False Alarm.

11:59 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511300016
Occurred at Gilbert Av/W J St. RP ADVING SM BLACK DOG W LONG TAIL LOOSE IN THE AREA//HAS 
BEEN WANDERING ARND FOR PAST FEW WEEKS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:45 Traffic Stop                                           2511300017
Officer initiated activity at Armstrong Wy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

12:54 Area Check                                             2511300018
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks Park, Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:55 Area Check                                             2511300019
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:03 Area Check                                             2511300020
Officer initiated activity at Valley View Park, Irvin Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:05 Area Check                                             2511300021
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:08 Area Check                                             2511300022
Officer initiated activity at Costless, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:11 Area Check                                             2511300023
Officer initiated activity at Gold Dust Pizza, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:12 Area Check                                             2511300024
Officer initiated activity at East Sierra, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:20 Public Assist                                          2511300025
Occurred on E C St. MALE AT THIS ADDRESS KEEPS REQING HELP AND ASKED RP TO CALL 911 FOR 
ASSISTANCE//RP REQING LEO//ADVING THAT HE MAY BE CONFUSED.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:21 Area Check                                             2511300026
Officer initiated activity at Wells Fargo Bank, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:21 Civil Problem                                          2511300027
Occurred on S 6TH Av. RP ADVING THAT EX IS SUPPOSED TO BE AT HER HOUSE BY 2.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:32 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511300028
Officer initiated activity at Backwoods Burgers, W F St, Oakdale, CA. OUT W LINDA.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

15:23 Traffic Stop                                           2511300029
Officer initiated activity at S Stearns Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:36 Animal Incident                                        2511300030
Occurred at Animal Control on Liberini Av. RP WENT TO SHELTER TO LOOK AT KENNEL FENCES AND 
ADVING THERE IS A DOG W IT'S JAW/TEETH STUCK IN SWEATER IT'S WRNG - DOG NAMED ARIEL.  
Disposition: Secure.

16:17 Area Check                                             2511300031
Occurred at Cottles Woods Park on E J St. MALE WRNG A DARK COLORED JACKET AND PANTS ACTING 
ERRATIC AND CARRYING A BIG STICK OR OBJECT OF SOME TYPE IN HIS HANDS//ADV IT DIDN'T 
LOOK LIKE A FIRE ARM//SUBJ STANDING ACROSS FROM SIERRA VIEW ELEM.  
Disposition: Gone on Arrival.

16:39 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2511300032
Occurred **10-21** on W H St. OCCD PRIOR - DAMAGE TO LEFT SIDE BACK BUMPER SILVER 2012 
SUBURU FORRESTER//RP HAS VIDEO FOOTAGE OF RESP VEH HITTING RO'S VEH.  
Disposition: Report to follow.
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17:37 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511300033
Occurred at S Stearns/E F. ONGOING MUSIC FOR SEVERAL HOURS @ HOUSE PAST ON S STEARNS.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:26 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511300035
Occurred at Accu Swiss Inc on Armstrong Wy. POA-RADIO BURG ALARM AND OFFICE MOTION//KH 
CONTACTED//KH REQING OFFICER RESPONSE WAS NOT NECESSARY BUT COULD NOT PROVIDE 
CORRECT PASS CODE FOR ALARM CO TO CANCEL.  
Disposition: False Alarm.

18:43 Extra Patrol                                           2511300036
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:47 Extra Patrol                                           2511300037
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:47 911 Hang up                                            2511300038
Occurred at Hi Tech Emergency Vehicle Service Inc on W Greger St. 911 HANGUP//ON CB SPOKE TO RP WHO 
ADVD ACCID DIAL//NEG EMS OR LEO NEEDED.  
Disposition: Log note.

18:51 Extra Patrol                                           2511300039
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:53 Extra Patrol                                           2511300040
Officer initiated activity on E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

18:54 Traffic Stop                                           2511300041
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:03 242 PC Battery                                         2511300042
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. HEARD SOMEONE SAY SHUT UP THEN HUNG UP, NO ANS 
ON C/B - WILL TRY ANOTHER C/B.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

19:04 Fire, Non-specific                                     2511300043
Occurred on Church Av. RP ADVING NBRS' CARNBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS GOING OFF AND THEY 
REQD RP TO CALL 911 AS THEY DO NOT SPEAK ENGLISH//TNSF TO FIRE. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:11 Traffic Stop                                           2511300044
Officer initiated activity at Bank Of America, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:45 Area Check                                             2511300045
Occurred on Ranger St. POSS 23152 DRIVER IN A GOLDISH COLORED LEXUS SUV UNK 28 JUST LEFT 
RIVERBANK FEW AGO & ENR TO ODALE PER ANON CALLER WHO REFUSED NAME - KNOWS THE 
RESP & LIVES AT THIS LOC.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

22:10 Extra Patrol                                           2511300046
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:33 Extra Patrol                                           2511300047
Officer initiated activity at Costless, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:09 Area Check                                             2511300048
Occurred at Burchell Park on E C St. MALE SUBJ 5'5" WRNG ALL BLK CLOTHING POSS TRANSIENT OR 
POSS ON HS IN THE PLAYGRND AREA - RP JUST GOT HOME FRM WORK & NOTICED THE SUBJ AT THE 
PARK & HAS NEVER SEEN THE SUBJ BEFORE. WORRIED ABT WHAT HE MIGHT DO.  
Disposition: Counselled & Released.


